

## United Claims Professionals Launches to Revolutionize the Insurance Claims Process

DOVER, DELAWARE, UNITED STATES, June 9, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- United Claims Professionals, a groundbreaking organization, has officially launched with a mission to transform the insurance claims process. United Claims Professionals is dedicated to fostering cooperation and collaboration among all stakeholders, raising public awareness of each party's value to the process, upholding the highest ethical and professional standards, and advocating for fair legislation.

"We're excited to bring together professionals from all corners of the insurance claims industry to work towards a common goal," says Jack Hanks, President of United Claims



Professionals. "By fostering cooperation and collaboration, we believe we can make the claims process more efficient, fair, and beneficial for all parties involved."

The property insurance claims process is a complex ecosystem involving many stakeholders, including public claims adjusters, insurance carriers, attorneys, loss mitigation professionals, among others. Recognizing the challenges that can hinder the efficiency and fairness of this process, United Claims Professionals is committed to driving positive change.

United Claims Professionals' multifaceted approach addresses key challenges through education, advocacy, networking, and collaboration. The organization offers ongoing education and training programs, works with policymakers and industry leaders to ensure adequate protection for all parties in the claims process, and provides opportunities for stakeholders to connect, collaborate, and share insights. Additionally, United Claims Professionals helps stakeholders stay informed and make data-driven decisions by providing access to industry

insights and analysis.

United Claims Professionals envisions a robust and vibrant insurance claims ecosystem that delivers high-quality services and benefits to policyholders while recognizing and promoting the value of all stakeholders in the claims industry.

For more information about United Claims Professionals and how to get involved, please visit <a href="https://www.unitedclaimsprofessionals.org">www.unitedclaimsprofessionals.org</a>.

Media Relations
United Claims Professionals LLC
+1 (302) 238-6422
info@unitedclaimsprofessionals.org

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/638509997

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.